
2 023/I RCT C/WC B/O 6 /M2 I DECEMB EIVO 2 15.t2.2023

^(RJ
IRCTC

€fu{.T tdA deR-r gq e^fu't ei<ftyFt ftrfuds
(qrgo rr*FTq zFT s€lrI-ffi ve)

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.
(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise-Mini Ratna)

2o23lllr.crc9$hUflldBhffi?fff8fffiBiifif/bi""@irctc'com, website:www'irctc'com $.D.2023

M/s Madan Pctha Store
15/342 A, Noori Gate,
Ncar Lady Loyal Hospital, Agra U.l>.-282002
Mr.Amit Agarwal: 9897 568144
madanpetha agra@vahoo.com

Sub: Award of temporary liccnse -cum- commencement of On-board Catcring Scrvices
in train no.22405-06 BGI'-ANVT Garibrath Express.
Itef: Limited E-Tender no. 2023IIRCTC/WCB/06|MZ| DECEMBBIU02 opcned on
14.12.2023.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you thc
tcmporary license for provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train for a
pcriod w.e.f 01.01.2024 to 31.03.2024 or takeover of services by new
Licensee/ltailways/IllcTc, whichevcr is earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to thc terms
and conditions enshrined in the tender document, which shall form parl of the License. 'fhe
above award of temporary license is subject to the terms and conditions of tender document
and Government of India directivc to contain COVID.

A)ln view of thc above you are required to submit the License fee within five (05) working
days of issue of LOA or 05 working days before datc of commenccment of opcration
whichevcr is later. Letter of acoeptance is to be submitted within five (05) working days
of issuance of LOA or as advised in LOA along with Security Deposit to be submitted in
corporate office as detailed below:-

Liccnse fee
GS'L'@t8%
Total
Security deposit

: Rs. 6,36,009/-
:F':s.lrl4r482l-
= Rs. 7,50,4911- (to be paid at IRCTC/I.{Z)
: Rs. 75,0491- (10 oh of the Quoted LF

to be submitted within 05 working days as advised
by IRCTC(to be deposited in CO as per bank
details provided herein)

11269-64, Sw r gr1-23311259

Spl. Security deposit : NIL
RDS deposit : Rs. 15,010/- (to be paid at IRCTC/I.{Z)

rtrEil Ts 6ffiie irrqtenr: rrsi ild, €Esi-{ erw. fi-r+a. flamqr qFf,

Bank account details of IRCTC/CO is as under:-
Account Name Indian Railway Catering & Tourism

Account Number 000705002t69

ICICI Bank
Connaught Place Delhi

ues will not be

Regd. & Corp. Office: 11th Floor, Statesman House, B-148, Barakhambd' iTel.011-23311 ,ffi;

Account Tvoe Current
Bank Name
Branch

IFSC Code ICIC0000007

)t,l-,{@
K rrtrcr'l-y'fu001. {filq : yn-21



2 023/IITCTC/WCB/O 6 IMz I DECEMI]EIUO2
Quoted LF plus applicable GS'f as per terms and condition of license to
IRCTC/ NZ. Bank account details of IRCTCAtrZ is as under:-

Account Name IRCI'C I-td.-Catering North Zonc

Account Number 0010102000038429

Account Type Current

Ilank Name IDBI I}ANK

IJranch I/6, SIRI FORT INSTI'|UTIONAL ARI]A, KHEL GAON
MARG, NEW DELHI, DELFII STATI]- 110049

IFSC Code IBKLo0000l0
**Cheques Will not be accepted

'l'here is no provision for delayed payment and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treated
as 'default' and action shall be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

Invoice will be issued after receipt of payment along with GS'f number and billing address
provided for the sarlc.

Ii) You are required to start the provision of catering services as pcr advise of II{CTC/NZ.

C)Irirst day of start of catering scrvices in the train will be treatcd as date of commencement

of Onboard Catering Services.

D) You are required to submit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (B/F, lunch &

dinner) along with its addresses lbr approval of IRCTC. 'I'he same should be submittcd as

indicated in the enclosed format for acceptance letter.

E) If you fail to accept the offer of award of License and fails to remit license fee, within the

stipulated time as advised by IRC'I'C, Action will bc taken as pcr terrns of clause no. 3.5 of
(ieneral Conditions of license- section one.

F') Supply/Sale of Railneer is to be made in the train in terms of clause no. 2.1.4 (a), (b) & (c)

of Scopc of Work of the tender condition on MRP.

G) Point of Sale machines as pcr clause 2.3.3 of tender document has to be ensured.

H) All PAD items of brands approved in Category A and A special by IRC'|C are only to

be sold in the train.

I) IITCTC approved, Packed brandcd RTE items like poha, Upma, Veg mcal, Combo rncal

ctc. with FSSAI license and MRP, with best before date has to be available in addition in

train in addition to cooked food.

J) Strict cornpliauce of guidelines issucd by Government of India, MHA and this olfice for

COVID-19, in this regard, should be followcd and any violation thereof shall invoke

15.12.2023
be submitted at

penalty which may extend upto termination

Page 2 of 4



K)

L)

2023/IRCT C/WCB/06/IVI2/DECEMBER/02 15.12.2023

Award of license is subject to the final outcome of WPs filed in different I'Iigh Court.

'l'he terms & Condition of tender document is an integral part of this letter of Award.

'fhis issucs with approval of Competcnt Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter. W;il@-
(Satinfer Kurtrar)

Manager/Proc
For GGM/I'roc.

Encl:- Tender Document

Copv:-

GGM/NZ - to provide date of commencemcnt as per present train schcdule.
GGM/MCS - for kind information and necessary action please.
AGM/MCS - for kind information and necessary action pleasc.
AGM/Fin - for kind information and necessary action please.
Central Control - for kind information and necessary action please.
AGM-IT - for kind information and uploading on II{CTC Portal.

Page 3 of 4



2023[IRCTC/WCB/06/NI2IDECEMBER/02 15.12.2023
Format for acceptance of award of temporary license

(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

Group General ManagerAlZ
IRCTC /NZ

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services
in train no.22405-06 BGP-ANVT Garibrath Express.
Ref: Your office letter no. 2023/IRCTCAilCB I06IM2IDECEMBER/02 dt.15.12,2023.

With reference to above, I/we hereby convey my/our acceptance of the terms and conditions
of the temporary license.

Security deposit as per clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE PAID
AT CORPORATE OFFICE:-
'l'rain no. Security

deposit
Total Bank Details Demand draft/Bankers

cheque/RTcSA{EFT No./Bank
Guarantee

Liccnse fee as per clause no. 2.9 of Gencral conditions of license- section one TO IIE PAII)
AT NZ.
'l'rain

no.
l,icensc Fee GST

@)8%

'fotal Bank
Details

Demand dral1/Ilankers
cheque/It'f GSNEITI' No.

Iiurther dctails of meals (I)/F, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for thc above trains arc as
under:-

Train no. Service Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of
contact person
of the meal
supply unit

Phone no. of
contact
person

22405 Dinner

22406
Dinner
B/F

IRCTC or its authorizcd person or nominated agenoy is free to inspeot the above prcmises as

and when recluired.

I/We arn/arc ready to commence services in thc above train as per advise of IIICTC.

Signature:
M/s
Name of authorizcd
pcrson
Datc
l'lace
Scal of the licensee

Page 4 of 4


